SCHEDULE: MEMBERSHIP FEES, CHARGES AND PRIVILEGES

2024/5 MEMBERSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

Membership Type	Fee per Year (plus HST)	Additional Information.
Full	\$650	
Social	\$180	
Social (Sailing Programs Graduates)	\$0	A free Social Membership provided to graduates of the CIYC Adult or Youth Sailing Program effective from the date of their graduation until the 31st of October of the following calendar year.
Alumni (Associate)	\$120	
Honorary	\$0	

2024/25 Additional Fees and Charges Schedule

ltem	Fee per Year	Additional Information.						
	(plus HST)							
Annual Dock	\$45/foot	Based on the beam of the vessel						
Lease								
Winter Boat	\$110	For one boat and mast						
Storage with Mast								
Cradle Storage	\$50							
Small Boat	\$55/boat	(See Paddle Pass Policy) Includes winter storage fee.						
Storage								
Boat share Program	\$300							
Visitor/Reciprocal	\$2/linear ft.	(See Visitor/Reciprocal Policy)						
Work Hour Fee	\$40/hour	Rate for unfulfilled work hours						
Unstepped Masts	\$250	Fee for unstopped masts by June 1 st .						
Failure to comply to	TBD	Cost based on time and material expended to restore dock to						
Dock Policy		original condition.						
NSF Cheque Fee	\$50 + bank							
	charges							
Overdue charge for	\$25/month	Until account is paid in full						
full members								
Member	\$350 (full)	For accounts for full members in arrears, for more information						
Reinstatement Fee	\$75 social/alumni	see also Policy. Social members pay outstanding fees plus \$75						
Adult Sailing	\$535	Sail Canada Basic Cruising Standard						
Courses	\$315	Sail Canada Start Keelboat Sailing						
Youth Sailing	\$450	Ages 8 - 14 years of age						
Gate Opener	\$60	When requested by a member. Refunded if in working order						
Club house rental	\$60	Plus cleaning fee if applicable						
Alumni Club house	\$120	Plus cleaning fee if applicable						
fee								
Dry sail fee	\$100	Includes winter storage						

2024/25 CLUB OBLIGATIONS AND PRIVILEGES FOR EACH MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY

Member	Work hours	Dock, haul-out, launch	Paddle pass	Rent club house	Visitor dock privileges	Hold office	Vote	Attend Social Events	ILYA	Communication	Keys	Gate FOB	Dry sail
Full member	15	Yes	Yes	Yes	NA	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Social member	6	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Social (Sail Graduates)	0	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes
Alumni	0	No	No	TBD	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Honorary	0	Per exec	Per exec	TBD	Per exec	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	TBD